## 507685745 01/10/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7732887

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BEIJING XIAONIAO TINGTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	10/17/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITTLE BIRD CO., LTD
Street Address:	ROOM R2172, 2ND FLOOR, BUILDING 3
Internal Address:	NO. 18, KEYUAN ROAD, ECONOMIC DEV ZONE
City:	DAXING DISTRICT, BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D786829

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 303-252-8800

Email: docket-oppedahl@oppedahl.com

Correspondent Name: OPPEDAHL PATENT LAW FIRM LLC

Address Line 1: P O BOX 351240

Address Line 4: WESTMINSTER, COLORADO 80035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHYI.D083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARL OPPEDAHL
SIGNATURE:	/s/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=20221017-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 507685745 REEL: 062319 FRAME: 0560

## ASSIGNMENT

BHYLD-083

Wireless speaker

BEIJING XIAONIAO TINGTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD, for good and sufficient consideration, hereby assigns to Little Bird Co., Ltd ("assignee"), having an address at Room R2172, 2nd Floor, Building 3, No. 18, Keynan Road, Economic Development Zone, Daxing District, Beijing, China, its successors and assigns its entire right, title and interests in the invention/design as described in US patent number D786,829, and in the said US patent number D786,829, including all reissues thereof, and the right to sue for infringement thereof and to collect damages therefor.

REHING XIAONIAO TINGTING TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Signature:		18 John St. 18 Joh	
Name:	Song LIU	V	
Title:	CEO		
Date:	17.70.202	<u>2</u>	
Witness:		LIH	
Signature of v	vitness:		
Printed name	of witness:	BoLI	

PATENT REEL: 062319 FRAME: 0561

**RECORDED: 01/10/2023**